
NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
at Addington EC

Friday 20th October to Monday 23rd October 2023

 RUNNING ORDER FOR SATURDAY 
Schools in RED have still not declared. Contact Mrs Whittington urgently as you might not be able to run

Times are approximate - you may be required to jump earlier than the guide time

INDIVIDUALS eligible for the INDIVIDUAL championships titles are marked in CAPITALS
In team  SJ & JWS classes, the highest placed rider who has NOT qualified individually, will be awarded a prize

National Schools Show Jumping Championships

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 2SJ80
Novice 80-85cm Show Jumping Teams & Individuals ChampionshipsOutdoor 1, Manor International Arena
Kindly supported by Equitex
Please note : The top 8 teams and individuals after the first round will go through to the jump off
in the indoor arena at approx 4.30pm

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Class Name

8.10. 108 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School FIRENE I
109 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School HOLLISTO B I
110 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School Acorn
111 Imberhorne School Imberhorne School Foxborough Puzzle 

149 Longridge Towers School White Catmandu



8.20. 150 Longridge Towers School White Antrim Master Ted
151 Longridge Towers School White PADDY THE SECOND I
147 Longridge Towers School white Rhosygarreg Dewin

240 St Hugh's School St Hughs Red Hattrick Whitney 
239 St Hugh's School St Hughs Red Ketford Angel delight 
243 St Hugh's School St Hughs Red Carragh Man

8.30. 242 St Hugh's School St Hughs Red Carranthomas Flyer

413 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Griff
408 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Dakota Star
407 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue MOJO II I
417 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Twilight Silver

720 Mayfield School Mayfield Yellow Rathcline Blossom's Boy
8.40. 719 Mayfield School Mayfield Yellow Loughmore Patrick

717 Mayfield School Mayfield Yellow Lady Delphi
707 Mayfield School Mayfield Yellow Dell

62 Cullompton Community College RATHLEE OG I

136 Kingsley PASHAS PRIDE I

8.50. 139 Kingsley School BRYNNEBO VICTORIA I

216 Selkirk High School  WATERVALLEY JESS I

145 Lancing College KILLYCLOGHAN FIRST LADY I

114 Jedburgh Grammar School ANNANDALE DIAMOND I

382 Seaford College BAMA BEAUTY I



630 Pangbourne College CLOONFAD BOBBY I

9am 182 Pocklington School MISS MATILDA I

604 Lady Manners School  MOUNTELLIOT MURRAY I

610 Malvern St James RIVERCOURT BOY I

183 Queen Elizabeth High School (Bromyard) BALLYCASTLE GREY I

189 Saint Felix School  FLASH I

9.10. 57 Claverham Community College ABBERLEY ROSE I

5 Adams Home School MONTY OREO I

15 Beaconsfield High School BOBBY I

122 John Kyrle High School JKHS Harlequin Star
115 John Kyrle High School JKHS Ballydaff Boss
116 John Kyrle High School JKHS Milchem Monarch

9.20. 120 John Kyrle High School JKHS All About Albert

154 Longridge Towers School Blue Charlie Brown
148 Longridge Towers School Blue LYNDURST RED REGENT I
152 Longridge Towers School Blue Mountain Bobby

158 Millais School Millais  School Rhinero Hero
162 Millais School Millais School Reckless Rory

9.30. 161 Millais School Millais School golden snip
159 Millais School Millais School Micky Finn

second coursewalk 5 mins
9.40. 168 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School BALLYKEELAUNE COMET I 



170 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Midnight Romeo 
166 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School Sparky 
164 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN I 

181 Pocklington School Pocklington School Liam's Lady
177 Pocklington School Pocklington School Lord Business

9.50. 178 Pocklington School Pocklington School WILLOWAY TALK OF THE TOWNI
179 Pocklington School Pocklington School Inky

193 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Aisha
200 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Spider Cage
191 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Lissacama Rose
192 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Jerry

10 204 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Red Volution
208 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Coco Norwood Bay
203 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School COUNTRY DOLLY MIXTURE I

241 St Hugh's School St Hughs Orange Kingsland prince of tide 
248 St Hugh's School St Hughs Orange PENNYFARTHING MELODY I

10.10. 238 St Hugh's School St Hughs Orange Texas John
246 St Hugh's School St Hughs Orange TANGTASSIG MISS I

348 Icknield Community College DAKOTA SNOW CHIEF I

462 Ysgol bro gwaun LLANWNDA SHAUNEE I

256 Prior Park College LOATLAND COUSIN MINNIE I

10.20. 261 The Duchy School LAITHEHILL COBWEB I

263 Thomas Hardye School ESMA I



269 Uffculme School RANGEVIEW FIORIN I

272 West Exe School ABERGOWEN TIMOTHY I

274 Westonbirt School KL TIPTOE RED ROBIN I

 276 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER ADVENTURE I

10.30. 520 Claverham Community College TIPPERARY BEAUTY I

521 Clifton College, Avon Kilcranathan Princess individual

470 Abbotsholme  KASPA I

280 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso
281 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Aoifes Star

10.40. 285 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King
279 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow

295 Blundell's Blundell's School Hebog Mischief
294 Blundell's Blundell's School Tinkers Talk

 297 Blundell's Blundell's School Sixmile Princess
296 Blundell's Blundell's School Ardmillan

10.50. 300 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep Proud Fion
298 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep TOURBECK ALEX I
299 Cheltenham College Prep School Cheltenham Prep Sox

 323 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Urrachee Prince
326 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Rushmoor Dragon

11 331 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Ellie
330 Dean Close Dean Close Gold GLASSHOUSE MAN I

 



339 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Thomsonbrook Top Tiger  
332 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I

 335 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High ROISONS HAZY BOY I
337 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High CLONKEEN PRINCESS I

11.10. 346 Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral SchoolKillough Queen  
345 Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral SchoolBORA DENZEL I
347 Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral SchoolPopple Sir Galahad  

 359 Leweston School Leweston Blackwoodlands Quail  
355 Leweston School Leweston Birdhill Sandy  

11.20 365 Leweston School Leweston Special Brew  
362 Leweston School Leweston DROP THE SUBJECT I

376 Princes Risborough School PRS TALLYHO JACK SPRAT I
379 Princes Risborough School PRS Paddy  

11.30 378 Princes Risborough School PRS Star Theillet  
third coursewalk 5 mins
11.40. 551 Gosfield School Gosfield School Western Tyson

548 Gosfield School Gosfield School Cluain mor Courage
550 Gosfield School Gosfield School OH FOR OLIVE I

404 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Woodend Disney
405 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Gwyrddparc Moonlight

11.50. 402 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Coolnakilly Trigger
400 St Mary's School, Melrose St Marys Melrose Herbie

415 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Petarco
418 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Briggs
412 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Mochara Mandy

12 noon 466 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi VA Tyntyla Gwyndaf
467 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi VA Gorfelyn Persian Gold



465 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi VA Gallant Prince
464 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi VA Rainstown Spark

311 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty
12.10. 313 Cranleigh Cranleigh King III

314 Cranleigh Cranleigh The Jazz Man
302 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sherbert

535 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Westervelds Florijn 
534 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Rebel III

12.20. 536 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Castlelodge Golden Return
532 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Sannanvalley Classic

577 Hurworth School  PEANUT I

660 Scarborough College Scarborough College SHOWTEK PENNY I
663 Scarborough College Scarborough College DEXTER I

12.30. 662 Scarborough College Scarborough College CLONSHIRE KESTREL I

565 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) HHVC LODOR CARLA I
564 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) HHVC SAOIRSE ROO I
566 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) HHVC Dazzling Prince

603 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Creevy King
12.40. 605 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Cooley Rambler

602 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Red Avenger
606 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School CARNSDALE GHOSTBUSTER I

618 Moor Park Moor Park Tia Maria
616 Moor Park Moor Park Longwater Chancer

12.50. 617 Moor Park Moor Park Endymions Aces High
619 Moor Park Moor Park Windhill Pye



620 New Hall School New Hall School MAJESTIC MELODY I
623 New Hall School New Hall School GAILEY BAY I
627 New Hall School New Hall School BROOKLYN HOLLY I

1 641 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS I am Spartacus
640 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS Calder Diesel
639 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS Morgan
642 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS Master Light

653 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire QMS SJ 80 Dinan Lady Luck 
1.10. 648 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire QMS SJ 80 Callista 

656 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire QMS SJ 80 LillyHill Make My Day 
646 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire QMS SJ 80 Magic Cornflake 

710 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Little Gerry
722 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Pauldrey's Bobby's Girl

1.20. 706 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Ashfield Troubadour
718 Mayfield Mayfield Blue AMELIA V I

16 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School The Pepemeister
22 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Bryn
19 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School SPARKY I

1.30 20 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School FREEWAY IV I
coursewalk 5 mins

1.40 32 Bloxham School Bloxham School Bruce Almighty
30 Bloxham School Bloxham School JERRY I
31 Bloxham School Bloxham School Straghmore May Blossom

 37 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Zeus 
38 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby SONNY I
40 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby Sonny V 



1.50. 41 Caedmon College, Whitby Caedmon College Whitby BELRICH CHIKKADEE I

688 Tarporley High School & Sixth Form College Tarporley High School Ruby
685 Tarporley High School & Sixth Form College Tarporley High School  Trofarth Olaf Gwawf
686 Tarporley High School & Sixth Form College Tarporley High School Bramble
684 Tarporley High School & Sixth Form College Tarporley High School Buttermilk Rowan 

730 Hanford School Hanford School Rough Terrain
2.00 732 Hanford School Hanford School MARTINI I

729 Hanford School Hanford School Dakota II
731 Hanford School Hanford School Splash

723 Guildford High School GHS Cassi de L'Abdenaie
724 Guildford High School GHS Mullaghgloss Rebel
725 Guildford High School GHS Corclough Jacqueline

2.10. 726 Guildford High School GHS Seamus xi

596 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMy Magic Star
592 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBurken Brook Arabella
591 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldWalstead Lady Daphne
589 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBuachalu Acla

2.20. 74 Downs School, Compton The Downs Rudimentary Grey
72 Downs School, Compton The Downs Dancing Tornado 
75 Downs School, Compton The Downs Jumping Jeff
76 Downs School, Compton The Downs Moondust

486 Barnard Castle School BCS Blue Sunny
482 Barnard Castle School BCS Blue The Pied Piper

2.30. 484 Barnard Castle School BCS Blue Onagh Lissie
487 Barnard Castle School BCS Blue Cadbury

559 Great Walstead School AERO I



428 Weaverham High School KATIE I

598 Kirkham Grammar School MACS CLOVER I

2.40. 336 Duchess's Community High School ARDAGH BOBBY I

187 Queen's School, Chester WOODY I

585 King's College, Taunton  NOAH I

174 Old Buckingham High School MORRIGAN LEWENA I

175 Outwood Grange Academy ERIN HAF I

680 St Cecilias RC High School DROMBANE HARRY I

2.50. 83 Hazlegrove Prep School ROSOG RUSTY I

101 Hurstpierpoint College  RUBY TREVELYAN OF LYONESSEI

77 Dunbar Grammar School RATHBANE PRINCE I

79 Earlston High School EVIE I

728 Gordon's School JK'S HIGH EXPECTATIONS I

3.00 160 Millais School YOYO I

43 Canford School LA BAMBA I

 44 Chalfont Community college FRANK I



47 Chase School JEDI KNIGHTS I

53 Chertsey High School LAMBETH LULABYE I

57 Claverham Community College ABBERLEY ROSE I

3.10. 61 Cullompton Community College MOLLIE IV I

21 Beaudesert Park School THE KERRYMAN'S SON I

28 Bethany School MELISSA'S DREAM I

140 Kingsley School MINNIE THE MINX I

699 West Somerset College RECKON I

3.20. 542 Ellesmere College RIVER Z I

544 Exeter School BAMPTON I

734 The Purbeck School  MR GADGET I

eVET KBIS National Schools Arena Eventing Championships

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 13AE
Evet KBIS Intermediate 90-95cm JwS Teams & Individuals ChampionshipsIndoor Addington International Arena

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Class Name



9am 221 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Red
223 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Rivendale Riley 
228 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Quitchery Silver
224 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Florence Joanna 

9.10. 265 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Something about Harry
264 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Kijana
263 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Esma
262 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Deya Dulana

9.20. 252 St John's Marlborough St John's, Marlborough Parc Valentine
249 St John's Marlborough St John's, Marlborough Kenmore Gold
251 St John's Marlborough St John's, Marlborough Piltown Flashy
250 St John's Marlborough St John's, Marlborough TRICKLE I

9.30. 359 Leweston School Leweston Royal BLACKWOODLANDS QUAIL I
366 Leweston School Leweston Royal Liscannor Prince 
353 Leweston School Leweston Royal Jagerbomb 
367 Leweston School Leweston Royal Cuttons Princess 

9.40. 307 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold My Friend Jackson
303 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Jet
304 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Good Brandy
314 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold The Jazz Man

9.50. 639 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS MORGAN I
642 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS Master Light
641 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne QEGS I AM SPARTACUS I

129 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School DONNY III I
10am 126 Kimbolton School Kimbolton Silvano Lady

131 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2



133 King Edward VI KEVI Borris
132 King Edward VI KEVI NEWGROVE LASS I

10.10. 134 King Edward VI KEVI CASSIE I

135 King's School, Gloucester KING LEOPOLD I

139 Kingsley School BRYNNEBO VICTORIA I

151 Longridge Towers School White PADDY THE SECOND I
10.20. 149 Longridge Towers School White CATMANDU I

150 Longridge Towers School White Antrim Master Ted
153 Longridge Towers School White ARDAGH BOBBY I

196 Sandroyd School COOGA BLUE I

10.30. 206 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Caperann Karl  
210 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Gunna Be Victorious
212 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Feebie
207 Sedbergh School Sedbergh School Alkimoburga V Weltereden

10.40. 219 Shrewsbury School PEEKABOO I

220 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Albert 
227 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Winners Pride 
225 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Harper Seven  

10.50. 222 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue LAWD OF THE MILL I
HARROW BREAK
second coursewalk 10 mins  

481 Barnard Castle School BCS Gold Ballinaclough Blade
484 Barnard Castle School BCS Gold Onagh Lissie
487 Barnard Castle School BCS Gold Cadbury



334 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Red BALLYENGLAND JOY I
11.10. 333 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Red Oakport Targaren

338 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Red Ballinacarra Bobby

384 Seaford College Seaford SALLAGHAN II I
388 Seaford College Seaford Okehurst Little Mexico

11.20. 382 Seaford College Seaford Bama Beauty
385 Seaford College Seaford Greenhall Vivendi Cruz

285 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King
279 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow

11.30. 282 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Grannus Top Dollar
283 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School FINLAY I

556 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Erne Valley Marcas
552 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange GHS RENKUM UNO I

11.40. 555 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Maximus
558 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange OMARD HAWAII LASS I

**595 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMaysong
**590 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldYUKON ERIC I

11.50. **594 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldCrusheen Melody Springs

623 New Hall School New Hall School Gailey Bay
625 New Hall School New Hall School Jaguar Blues
627 New Hall School New Hall School Brooklyn Holly 

12 noon 115 John Kyrle High School JKHS BALLYDAFF BOSS I
116 John Kyrle High School JKHS Milchem Monarch
120 John Kyrle High School JKHS ALL ABOUT ALBERT I

365 Leweston School Leweston Navy SPECIAL BREW I
12.10. 362 Leweston School Leweston Navy DROP THE SUBJECT I



358 Leweston School Leweston Navy Fella
360 Leweston School Leweston Navy Rocky 

 
**309 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue JACKS CHOICE I

12.20. **306 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue JEREMIAH I
**316 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Dunarlen (Copy)

 
332 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Gold HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I
339 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Gold THOMSONBROOK TOP TIGER I

12.30. 335 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Gold ROISONS HAZY BOY I

551 Gosfield School Gosfield School WESTERN TYSON I
548 Gosfield School Gosfield School Cluain mor Courage

12.40. 549 Gosfield School Gosfield School LAMMERMUIR BAILEY I
 coursewalk 10 mins

12.50 713 Mayfield Mayfield Divette de Carneville
709 Mayfield Mayfield POOKLANDS HIGH MOON I
711 Mayfield Mayfield Phoebe

23 Bede's Senior School PILOT I

1 54 Claremont School FACTOR FORTY I

72 Downs School, Compton DANCING TORNADO I

88 Heathfield Community College GRINGOS PEARLY I

112 Jedburgh Grammar School DINO ROYALE I

1.10 114 Jedburgh Grammar School ANNANDALE DIAMOND I
HARROW BREAK

1.20 660 Scarborough College SHOWTEK PENNY I



662 Scarborough College CLONSHIRE KESTREL I

679 St Catherines School, Bramley  COOLOONEY GURTEEN I

413 St Teresa's School GRIFF I

1.30. **589 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBuachalu Acla  

690 The Magna Carta School GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY I

561 Haileybury College RUSSET I

511 Churchers College MAHURNA SHAMRA PALYBOY I

1.40 369 Malvern St James GALILEO 7 I

320 Dean Close GUS I

 327 Dean Close CONCLUSIVE I
 

253 Stephen Perse Foundation MY NOBLE VALENTINE I

1.50 256 Prior Park College  LOATLAND COUSIN MINNIE I
 

260 The Ashcombe School CALLUM I

 140 Kingsley School MINNIE THE MINX I

230 Sponne School SIR DUDLEY I

2 286 Worksop College FORT LEANNEY I



293 Beechwood Park School ROSSCON MIA I

2.10 **308 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Phoenix  

NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
at Addington EC
Friday 20th October to Monday 23rd October 2023

National Schools Show Jumping Championships

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 6sj110 
1.10m Teams Indoor Arena
(horse/rider combinations must have qualified at 1m or 1.10 in order to compete in this class)

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

3.15 50 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Currabawnthomass
48 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College I Love Money
49 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Ballyvadd Tara

381 Seaford College Seaford Innislusky Colleen
3.25 383 Seaford College Seaford Whats Dat

389 Seaford College Seaford DJ Converted

98 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst CBH Clover Lining



97 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Cash Up
3.35 572 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Nimble

584 King's College, Taunton Kings College Taunton Chilletti
586 King's College, Taunton Kings College Taunton Chase The Artist
587 King's College, Taunton Kings College Taunton Billy K2

3.45

HARROW BREAK

Combined Training Championships
Kindly supported by Jump 4 Joy

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 42CT90
Combined Training Prelim Team & Individual Championships
Prelim 13 (2006)  SJ90cm

Dressage Arena B SJ Outdoor 1 Manor International Arena
 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name 3.30.

10.03 58 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Longfield Aphrodite
10.10. 59 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Livesta SW
10.17 60 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School What A Fella
10.24 303 Cranleigh Cranleigh JET
10.31 565 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) LODOR CARLA 3.40.
10.38 304 Cranleigh Cranleigh Good Brandy
10.45 308 Cranleigh Cranleigh PHOENIX
10.52 498 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion

BREAK



11.13 497 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Freya
11.20. 490 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Coole Lady
11.27 491 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kadar 3.50.
11.34 709 Mayfield Mayfield POOKLANDS HIGH MOON
11.41 713 Mayfield Mayfield DIVETTE DE CARNEVILLE
11.48 711 Mayfield Mayfield Phoebe
11.55 721 Mayfield Mayfield Jackson Tren
12.02 527 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's COOLFIN MIRAH'S PRINCE
BREAK
12.23 526 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's BRANDON BULAWAYO 4pm
12.30. 525 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's MAUI
12.37 413 St Teresa's School GRIFF
12.44 384 Seaford College  SALLAGHAN II
12.51 426 The Ashcombe School DELTA RAMERO
12.58 464 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi RAINSTOWN SPARK 4.10.
1.05 156 Lord Wandsworth College RUSTENBERG DIAMOND

CLASS 43CT1
Combined Training Prelim Team & Individual Championships
Novice 28 (2008)  SJ 1m

Dressage Arena B SJ Outdoor 1 Manor International Arena
 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

1.55 156 Lord Wandsworth College RUSTENBERG DIAMOND 4.20.
2.02 190 Samuel Whitbread Academy PREMIER PRESTIGE STAR
2.09 353 Leweston School JAGERBOMB
2.16 98 Hurstpierpoint College  CBH CLOVER LINING
2.23 576 Charterhouse  GORSEHILL JACK

4.32



HORSES WITH ATTITUDE RPL POINTS LEAGUE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

HORSES WITH ATTITUDE RPL POINTS LEAGUE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023

CLASS 8 RPL
Mixed Height School Team Challenge kindly sponsored by HWA
4 best scores to count
8 different horses and riders - maximum 2 per height
The course will remain the same throughout this class- fences will be raised for each round.

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As
10.30. 70cm

16 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School The Pepemeister 70

147 Longridge Towers School white Rhosygarreg Dewin 70
148 Longridge Towers School white Lyndurst Red Regent 70

717 Mayfield Lady Delphi 70
707 Mayfield Dell 70

177 Pocklington School Pocklington School Lord Business 70
180 Pocklington School Pocklington School Woody 70

194 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Brown Boy II 70
192 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Jerry 70

225 Sidcot School Sidcot Harper Seven  70



226 Sidcot School Sidcot Quichery Silver 70

311 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty 70
302 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sherbert 70

11am 337 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Clonkeen Princess 70

364 Leweston School Leweston Rocky 70
354 Leweston School Leweston Maid In Wales 70

737 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Torlan Legacy 70
736 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso 70

485 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires Sergeant 70

493 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Battlebridge Sandy 70
496 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Alfie 70

591 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldWalstead Lady Daphne 70
597 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMaverick Honeyhill Halley 70

coursewalk 5 mins
11.20. 80cm

22 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Bryn 80
21 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School The Kerryman's Son 80

152 Longridge Towers School white Mountain Bobby 80
154 Longridge Towers School white Charlie Brown 80

718 Mayfield Amelia V 80
706 Mayfield Ashfield Troubadour 80

181 Pocklington School Pocklington School Liam's Lady 80



178 Pocklington School Pocklington School Willoway Talk of the Town 80

200 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Spider Cage 80
191 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Lissacama Rose 80

229 Sidcot School Sidcot Ava 80
227 Sidcot School Sidcot Winners Pride 80

307 Cranleigh Cranleigh My Friend Jackson 80
312 Cranleigh Cranleigh Lottie 80

332 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Hawkmoon Lady Luck 80
12 noon 335 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Roisons Hazy Boy 80

355 Leweston School Leweston Birdhill Sandy 80
359 Leweston School Leweston Blackwoodlands Quail 80

382 Seaford College Seaford Bama Beauty 80
385 Seaford College Seaford Greenhall Vivendi Cruz 80

281 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Aoifes Star 80
283 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Finlay 80

482 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires The Pied Piper 80
484 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires Onagh Lissie 80

498 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion 80
492 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice 80

592 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBurken Brook Arabella 80
589 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldBuachalu Acla 80

603 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Creevy King 80



HARROW BREAK
coursewalk 5 mins
12.30. 90

19 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Sparky 90
17 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Tasty Storm 90

150 Longridge Towers School White Antrim Master Ted 90
149 Longridge Towers School White Catmandu 90

722 Mayfield Pauldrey's Bobby's Girl 90
720 Mayfield Rathcline Blossom's Boy 90

182 Pocklington School Pocklington School Miss Matilda 90
179 Pocklington School Pocklington School Inky 90

193 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Aisha 90
196 Sandroyd School sandroyd Cooga Blue 90

220 Sidcot School Sidcot Albert 90
223 Sidcot School Sidcot Rivendale Riley 90

309 Cranleigh Cranleigh Jacks Choice 90
304 Cranleigh Cranleigh Good Brandy 90

1pm 334 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Ballyengland Joy 90
339 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Thomsonbrook Top Tiger 90

362 Leweston School Leweston Drop The Subject 90
366 Leweston School Leweston Liscannor Prince 90

387 Seaford College Seaford A Touch of Darco 90
388 Seaford College Seaford Okehurst Little Mexico 90



279 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow 90
285 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King 90

486 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires Sunny 90
487 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires Cadbury 90

497 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Freya 90
491 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kadar 90

596 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMy Magic Star 90
594 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldCrusheen Melody Springs 90

602 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Red Avenger 90
738 Lady Manners School lady manners Party Popper 90

coursewalk 5 mins
1.30. 100

151 Longridge Towers School White Paddy The Second 100
153 Longridge Towers School White Ardagh Bobby 100

716 Mayfield Candy Girl Z 100
715 Mayfield Kyrion Weering 100

222 Sidcot School Sidcot Lawd of the Mill 100
221 Sidcot School Sidcot Red 100

316 Cranleigh Cranleigh Dunarlen (Copy) 100
306 Cranleigh Cranleigh Jeremiah 100

338 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Ballinacarra Bobby 100
333 Duchess's Community High School Duchess High Oakport Targaren 100

367 Leweston School Leweston Cuttons Princess 100



2pm 361 Leweston School Leweston Strandhill Mick Dundee 100

386 Seaford College The Full Monty 100
389 Seaford College Seaford DJ Converted 100

282 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Grannus Top Dollar 100
541 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Peaches 100

481 Barnard Castle School BCS Sapphires Ballinaclough Blade 100

490 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Coole Lady 100

590 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldYukon Eric 100
595 King's School in Macclesfield The King's School in MacclesfieldMaysong 100

143 Lady Manners School Lady Manners In Tua Nua 100
142 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Kimano C 100

2.30.

SATURDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2023
WARM UP CLASSES

CLASS 33P90S 8-10am
8AM PUMPKIN WARM UP 90CM Outdoor 2, Balobet Arena

 Member School  Horse Name
8AM Abbotsholme Kaspa

Abbotsholme Killinas Hear my Echo
Abbotsholme Stadmorslow Harold Class 33P90S  



Abbotsholme Lawnslane Legacy Class 33P90S  
Caedmon College, Whitby Copshawholm Frankie Boy Class 33P90S  
Caedmon College, Whitby Sonny V Class 33P90S  
Caedmon College, Whitby Zeus Class 33P90S  
Dunbar Grammar School Black Swan Du Buhot Class 33P90S  
Dunbar Grammar School Rathbane Prince Class 33P90S  
Gordon's School JK\'s High Expectations Class 33P90S  

8.15 Grange School (Cheshire) Omard Hawaii Lass Class 33P90S  
Grange School (Cheshire) Erne Valley Marcas Class 33P90S  
Grange School (Cheshire) GHS Renkum Uno Class 33P90S  
Heathfield Community College Gringos pearly Class 33P90S  
Hurstpierpoint College Robin Class 33P90S  
Hurstpierpoint College Kiki Class 33P90S  
Abbotsholme Allaglow Class 33P90S  
King's College, Taunton Chase The Artist Class 33P90S  
King's School, Gloucester King Leopold Class 33P90S  
Lady Manners School Cooley Rambler Class 33P90S  

8.30. Malton School Golygfar Neo Class 33P90S  
Norwich High School for Girls Colourkade State of the Nation Class 33P90S  
Pembrokeshire College Loberlina B Class 33P90S  
Seaford College A Touch of Darco Class 33P90S  
Seaford Head Sellernane King Class 33P90S  
St Gregory's Catholic School Thuder Boulle Class 33P90S  
Waddesdon Church of England School Armitage Lad Class 33P90S  
West Somerset College Hugo Cruze Class 33P90S  
Westonbirt School Stormin\' Norman Class 33P90S  

8.45 Worksop College Fort Leanney Class 33P90S  
Mayfield Pauldrey's Bobby's Girl Class 33P90S  
Scarborough 6th Form Miss Hollywood XIX Class 33P90S  
Sedbergh School Coco Norwood Bay Class 33P90S  
Abbotsholme  Isis Zagir Class 33P90S  

CLASS 34P100S



PUMPKIN WARM UP 100CM Outdoor 2, Balobet Arena

 Member School  Horse Name
2.30pm Pembrokeshire College Loberlina B

Queen Elizabeth High School (Bromyard) Rosegate Giselle
St Catherines School, Bramley Bay Star Lady
St Catherines School, Bramley Mistro
St Gregory's Catholic School Thuder Boulle
Thomas Hardye School Something about Harry
West Somerset College Hugo Cruze
Scarborough 6th Form Miss Hollywood XIX
Caedmon College, Whitby Copshawholm Frankie Boy 

2.45 Heathfield Community College Maggies law
Hurstpierpoint College Cash Up
Lady Manners School Mountelliot Murray
Loretto ANTRIM OCTOBER
Norwich High School for Girls Marley\'s Clover
St Catherines School, Bramley Glendew

3pm St Teresa's School Fleet of Foot
Jedburgh Grammar School Ickle Wickle

3-4pm Pumpkin Warm Up 85cm Outdoor 2, Balobet Arena

St Mary's School, Melrose Portphillip True Melody
Sedbergh School Mr Twist
Sedbergh School Gunna Be Victorious


